the APA office at 215-898-4975 or email blistein@sas.upenn.edu if you have 
questions or if you find an error.

2011-2012 Annual Giving Report
APA members responded with generosity to the Association’s annual giving appeals during the fiscal year that 
just ended. Two hundred sixty-nine (269) donors, representing 9% of all individual members, contributed 
just under $35,000. We are very grateful to these donors who were willing to support annual giving at 
a time when our fund-raising efforts were focused on completing matching requirements for the NEH